STANFORD LAW SCHOOL

AUTUMN QUARTER 2023 TEXTBOOK LIST
SECOND YEAR, THIRD YEAR and ADVANCED DEGREE STUDENTS

COURSE

7802

7001

902

904

908

910

914

7809

7836

7815B

Accounting
Colleen Honigsberg

Administrative Law
Anne Joseph O’Connell

Advanced Community Law Clinic
Juliet Brodie/Lisa Douglass/Danielle Jones

Advanced Criminal Defense Clinic
Carlie Horne/Ronald Tyler

Advanced Environmental Law Clinic
Stephanie Safdi/Matthew Sanders/Deborah Sivas

Advanced Immigrants’ Rights Clinic
Jayashri Srikantiah/Lisa Weissman-Ward

Advanced Juelsgaard Intellectual Property and
Innovation Clinic
Phil Malone

Advanced Legal Research: Litigation
Heather Joy

Advanced Legal Writing: Appellate Litigation
Katherine Makhzoumi

Advanced Legal Writing: Business Transactions
April Triantis

August 9, 2023

TEXT(S)
Easton, Wild, Halsey, and McAnally, Financial Accounting for MBAs, 8" Ed., 2021, Cambridge

Business Publishers (optional)

Rakoff, Metzger, Barron, O'Connell, and Pasachoff, Gellhorn and Byse's Administrative Law, Cases
and Comments, 13" Ed., 2023, Foundation

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required



COURSE

918  Advanced Religious Liberty Clinic
Zeba Hug/James Sonne

920  Advanced Supreme Court Litigation Clinic
Easha Anand/Pamela Karlan/Jeffrey Fisher

922  Advanced Youth and Education Advocacy Clinic
William Koski/Abigail Trillin

7127  Advanced Topics in Federal Courts
Kevin Newsom

1043 Blockchain and Cryptocurrencies: Law,
Economies, Business, and Policy
Jeff Strnad

7011 Civil Rights Litigation
Shirin Sinnar

7007 Constitutional Law: Religion and the First Amendment
Michael McConnell

7010 Constitutional Law: The 14" Amendment
R. Richard Banks

8001 Corporate Governance and Practice Seminar
James An

1012  Corporate Reorganization
Stephan Ray

1013  Corporations
Curtis Milhaupt

904  Criminal Defense Clinic

Carlie Horne/Ron Tyler

TEXT(S)

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

Narayanan, Bonneau, Felton, Miller, and Golder, Bitcoin and Cryptocurrency Technologies:
A Comprehensive Introduction, 2016, Princeton University

Michelman, Civil Rights Enforcement, 2™ Ed., 2023, Aspen

McConnell, Berg, and Lund, Religion and the Constitution, 5" Ed., 2022, Aspen
McConnell and Chapman, Agreeing to Disagree: How the Establishment Clause Protects
Religious Diversity and Freedom of Conscience, 1% Ed., 2023, Oxford University (optional)

Nicolas, The Reconstruction Amendments, 1% Ed., 2020, Carolina Press

Romano, Foundations of Corporate Law, 2™ Ed., 2012, Carolina Press

Roe and Tung, Bankruptcy and Corporate Reorganization, Legal and Financial Materials,
4" Ed., 2016, Foundation

O'Kelley, Thompson, and Lund, Corporations and Other Business Associations, 9" Ed., 2022, Aspen
O'Kelley, Thompson, and Lund, Corporations and Other Business Associations: Selected Statutes Rules
and Forms, 2023, Aspen



COURSE

2008

2002

7004

7806

7846

7510

2515

8002

908

881

7807

2403

Criminal Justice Reform and Litigation: Three
Strikes Project
Michael Romano

Criminal Procedure: Investigation
Robert Weisberg

Direct Democracy
Jane Schacter

Dispute System Design
Janet Martinez

Elements of Policy Analysis
Paul Brest/Lucianna Herman/Robert MacCoun

Empirical Legal Studies: Research Design
Rob MacCoun

Environmental Justice
Michelle Anderson

Environmental Law and Policy Colloquium
Beatrice Hamilton

Environmental Law Clinic

Stephanie Safdi/Matthew Sanders/Deborah Sivas

Externship Companion Seminar
Michael Winn

Facilitation for Lawyers
Jessica Notini

Federal Courts
Fred Smith

TEXT(S)

No textbook required

Chemerinsky and Levenson, Criminal Procedure: Investigation, 4™ Ed., 2022, Aspen

No textbook required

Amsler, Martinez and Smith, Dispute System Design: Preventing, Managing and Resolving Conflict,
1%t Ed., 2020, Stanford University

No textbook required

Lawless, Robbennolt, and Ulen, Empirical Methods in Law, 2™ Ed., Aspen

No textbook required

No textbook required

Stark, Writing to Win, 2023 (revised), Crown

No textbook required

Chemerinsky, Davis, Smith, and Spaulding, Federal Courts in Context, 1% Ed., 2023, Aspen
Chemerinsky, Federal Jurisdiction (Treatise), 8" Ed., 2020, Aspen (recommended)



COURSE

7120

910

4006

4007

4011

4012

5007

8003

5011

Immigration, Citizenship, and Rights
Jennifer Chacon

Immigrants’ Rights Clinic
Jayashri Srikantiah/Lisa Weissman-Ward

Intellectual Property and Antitrust Law
Mark Lemley

Intellectual Property: Copyright
Paul Goldstein

Intellectual Property: The Business and Law
of Technology and Patent Licensing
Nader Mousavi/Joseph Yang

Intellectual Property: Trademarks
Mark Lemley

International Business Negotiation
Jay Finkelstein

International Economic Law, Business & Policy

(IELBP) Colloquium
Ines Willemyns

International Investment Law
Alan Sykes

TEXT(S)

Armenta, Protect, Serve, and Deport: The Rise of Policing as Immigration Enforcement,

2017, UC Press (available for a free download at:
https://www.ucpress.edu/book/9780520296305/protect-serve-and-deport)

Muniz, Borderland Circuitry: Immigration Surveillance in the United States and Beyond,

2022, UC Press

Frost, You Are Not American: Citizenship Stripping from Dred Scott to the Dreamers, 2022,
Beacon Press

Aleinikoff, Martin, Motomura, Fullerton, Stumpf, and Gulasekaram, Immigration and Nationality
Laws of the United States: Selected Statutes, Regulations and Forms, West (recommended)

No textbook required

No textbook required

Fromer and Sprigman. Copyright Law: Cases and Materials (Volume 5), 2023

Note: The book is available in electronic format at http://www.copyrightbook.org (free of charge)
Goldstein and Reese, Selected Statutes and International Agreements: Patent, Copyright, Trademark
and Unfair Competition, 2023, Foundation (optional)

No textbook required
Bradlow and Finkelstein, Negotiating Business Transactions — An Extended Simulation Course,
3" Ed., 2022, Aspen

No textbook required

No textbook required


https://www.ucpress.edu/book/9780520296305/protect-serve-and-deport
http://www.copyrightbook.org/

COURSE

5106

International Peace Negotiation
Ameya Kilara

8021 Introduction to American Law
Hank Greely
8031 JSD Research Colloguium
Amalia Kessler
3505 Law and Culture in American Fiction:
Ticien Sassoubre
8004 Law, Science and Technology Colloquium
Michael Rosenbloom
6001 Legal Ethics
Marc Fagel
5801 Legal Studies Workshop
Bernadette (Bernie) Meyler/David Sklansky
7051 Local Government Law
Richard Ford
1035 Mergers and Acquisitions
Albert Choi
7820 Moot Court
Randee Fenner/Lisa Pearson
7821.01Negotiation

Grande Lum

TEXT(S)
Lederach, The Moral Imagination: The Art and Soul of Building Peace, 2010, Oxford University;

Ilustrated Ed.
Fisher, Ury, and Patton, Getting to Yes: Negotiating Agreement Without Giving In, Revised 3"
Ed., 2011, Penguin

Friedman and Hayden, American Law: An Introduction, 3™ Ed., 2017, Oxford University

No textbook required

Cooper, The Pioneers, 2007, Signet

James, The Bostonians, 2001, Penguin

Alexie, Indian Killer, 2008, Grove

Larson and Kaplan, Passing, 2007, Norton

Okada, No-No Boy, 2014, University of Washington Press

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

Frug, Ford, Barron, and Anderson, Local Government Law, 7" Ed., 2022, West
Maynard, Mergers and Acquisitions: Cases, Materials, and Problems, 5" Ed., 2021,
Aspen (recommended)

No textbook required

Shell, Bargaining for Advantage: Negotiation Strategies for Reasonable People, 3" Ed., 2019,
Penguin
Lum, The Negotiation Fieldbook, 2" Ed., 2010, McGraw-Hill



COURSE
7821.02Negotiation

Cary McClelland

7821.03Negotiation
Juan Walker
8022  Professional Responsibility

7123

1081

7833

8011

1083

7108

920

1029

1082

Larry Marshall

Public Law Workshop
Evelyn Douek/Bernadette Meyler/Anne
Joseph O’Connell/Shirin Sinnar

Regulation of Global Financial Markets
Jay Clayton/Sarah Payne

Representing Spanish Speakers
Adriana Calderon/Milan Sundaresan

SPILS Law and Society Seminar
Lawrence Friedman/Robert Gordon
Rogelio Pérez-Perdomo

Startup Law: Sustainability
Molly Melius/Sam McClure

State Constitutional Law
Jane Schacter

Supreme Court Litigation Clinic

Easha Anand/Pamela Karlan/Jeffrey Fisher

Taxation |
Ariel Jurow Kleiman

The Business of Venture Capital
Scott Kupor

TEXT(S)
Shell, Bargaining for Advantage: Negotiation Strategies for Reasonable People, 3" Ed., 2019,

Penguin

Stone, Patton and Heen, Difficult Conversations: How to Discuss What Matters Most, 2010, Penguin
Shell, Bargaining for Advantage: Negotiation Strategies for Reasonable People, 3" Ed., 2019,
Penguin

Stone, Patton and Heen, Difficult Conversations: How to Discuss What Matters Most, 2010, Penguin
Lerman, Schrag, and Rubinson, Ethical Problems in the Practice of Law, 6™ Ed., Aspen

Morgan, Model Rules of Professional Conduct and Other Selected Standards, 2023,

Foundation

No textbook required

No textbook required

Friedman, Pérez-Perdomo, and Gomez (editors), Law in Many Societies, 2011, Stanford University

No textbook required

Sutton, Holland, McAllister and Shaman, State Constitutional Law: The Modern Experience, 4" Ed.,
2023, West

No textbook required

Graetz and Allstott, Federal Income Taxation: Principles and Policies, 9" Ed., 2022, West

Lathrope, Selected Federal Taxation Statues and Regulations, 2023, West (recommended)

No textbook required



COURSE

7125

7045

7115

5044

2528

7828

1033

5046

1040

7063

The Changing Media Landscape, Free Speech
and the Law
Katharine Weymouth

The Role of the Article 111 Judge
Thomas Griffith

Thinking in Systems
Paul Brest

Third World Approaches to International Law,
Borders, and Migration
Tendayi Achiume

Transitioning to a Clean Energy Economy
David Hayes

Trial Advocacy Workshop
Sallie Kim/Traci Owens/Sara Peters

Trusts and Estates
Chris Nason/B. Howard Pearson

Ukraine: Legal Reform and Governance in Wartime

and Reconstruction
Erik Jensen/Michael Strauss

Venture Capital
Robert Bartlett

Youth Law and Policy
Brian Blalock/Lauren Brady

TEXT(S)

No textbook required

Scalia, A Matter of Interpretation: Federal Courts and the Law, 2 Ed., 2018, Princeton University

Bolt, A Man for All Seasons, 1966, Bloomsbury Methuen Drama

Breyer, Active Liberty: Interpreting Our Democratic Constitution, 2005, Vintage Books

Wilkinson, Cosmic Constitutional Theory, 2012, Oxford University Press

Liu, Karlan and Schroeder, Keeping Faith with the Constitution, 2009, American Constitution Society
Barnett, Restoring the Lost Constitution: The Presumption of Liberty, 2005, Princeton University

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

No textbook required

Sterk and Leslie, Estates and Trusts: Cases and Materials, 61 Ed., 2019, Foundation

No textbook required

Feld and Mendelson, Venture Deals: Be Smarter Than Your Lawyer and Venture Capitalist. 4" Ed.,
2019, Wiley

No textbook required



