STANFORD LAW SCHOOL

AUTUMN QUARTER 2023 TEXTBOOK LIST SECOND YEAR, THIRD YEAR and ADVANCED DEGREE STUDENTS

August 9, 2023

COUF 7802	Accounting Colleen Honigsberg	<u>TEXT(S)</u> Easton, Wild, Halsey, and McAnally, <i>Financial Accounting for MBAs</i> , 8 th Ed., 2021, Cambridge Business Publishers (optional)
7001	Administrative Law Anne Joseph O'Connell	Rakoff, Metzger, Barron, O'Connell, and Pasachoff, <i>Gellhorn and Byse's Administrative Law, Cases and Comments</i> , 13 th Ed., 2023, Foundation
902	Advanced Community Law Clinic Juliet Brodie/Lisa Douglass/Danielle Jones	No textbook required
904	Advanced Criminal Defense Clinic Carlie Horne/Ronald Tyler	No textbook required
908	Advanced Environmental Law Clinic Stephanie Safdi/Matthew Sanders/Deborah Sivas	No textbook required
910	Advanced Immigrants' Rights Clinic Jayashri Srikantiah/Lisa Weissman-Ward	No textbook required
914	Advanced Juelsgaard Intellectual Property and Innovation Clinic Phil Malone	No textbook required
7809	Advanced Legal Research: Litigation Heather Joy	No textbook required
7836	Advanced Legal Writing: Appellate Litigation Katherine Makhzoumi	No textbook required
7815B	Advanced Legal Writing: Business Transactions April Triantis	No textbook required

COUR		TEXT(S)
918	Advanced Religious Liberty Clinic Zeba Huq/James Sonne	No textbook required
920	Advanced Supreme Court Litigation Clinic Easha Anand/Pamela Karlan/Jeffrey Fisher	No textbook required
922	Advanced Youth and Education Advocacy Clinic William Koski/Abigail Trillin	No textbook required
7127	Advanced Topics in Federal Courts Kevin Newsom	No textbook required
1043	Blockchain and Cryptocurrencies: Law, Economies, Business, and Policy Jeff Strnad	Narayanan, Bonneau, Felton, Miller, and Golder, <i>Bitcoin and Cryptocurrency Technologies:</i> A Comprehensive Introduction, 2016, Princeton University
7011	Civil Rights Litigation Shirin Sinnar	Michelman, Civil Rights Enforcement, 2 nd Ed., 2023, Aspen
7007	Constitutional Law: Religion and the First Amendment Michael McConnell	McConnell, Berg, and Lund, <i>Religion and the Constitution</i> , 5 th Ed., 2022, Aspen McConnell and Chapman, <i>Agreeing to Disagree: How the Establishment Clause Protects Religious Diversity and Freedom of Conscience</i> , 1 st Ed., 2023, Oxford University (optional)
7010	Constitutional Law: The 14 th Amendment R. Richard Banks	Nicolas, <i>The Reconstruction Amendments</i> , 1 st Ed., 2020, Carolina Press
8001	Corporate Governance and Practice Seminar James An	Romano, Foundations of Corporate Law, 2 nd Ed., 2012, Carolina Press
1012	Corporate Reorganization Stephan Ray	Roe and Tung, <i>Bankruptcy and Corporate Reorganization</i> , <i>Legal and Financial Materials</i> , 4 th Ed., 2016, Foundation
1013	Corporations Curtis Milhaupt	O'Kelley, Thompson, and Lund, <i>Corporations and Other Business Associations</i> , 9 th Ed., 2022, Aspen O'Kelley, Thompson, and Lund, <i>Corporations and Other Business Associations: Selected Statutes Rules and Forms</i> , 2023, Aspen
904	Criminal Defense Clinic Carlie Horne/Ron Tyler	

COURSE		TEXT(S)
2008	Criminal Justice Reform and Litigation: Three Strikes Project Michael Romano	No textbook required
2002	Criminal Procedure: Investigation Robert Weisberg	Chemerinsky and Levenson, Criminal Procedure: Investigation, 4th Ed., 2022, Aspen
7004	Direct Democracy Jane Schacter	No textbook required
7806	Dispute System Design Janet Martinez	Amsler, Martinez and Smith, <i>Dispute System Design: Preventing, Managing and Resolving Conflict</i> , 1 st Ed., 2020, Stanford University
7846	Elements of Policy Analysis Paul Brest/Lucianna Herman/Robert MacCoun	No textbook required
7510	Empirical Legal Studies: Research Design Rob MacCoun	Lawless, Robbennolt, and Ulen, Empirical Methods in Law, 2 nd Ed., Aspen
2515	Environmental Justice Michelle Anderson	No textbook required
8002	Environmental Law and Policy Colloquium Beatrice Hamilton	No textbook required
908	Environmental Law Clinic Stephanie Safdi/Matthew Sanders/Deborah Sivas	Stark, Writing to Win, 2023 (revised), Crown
881	Externship Companion Seminar Michael Winn	
7807	Facilitation for Lawyers Jessica Notini	No textbook required
2403	Federal Courts Fred Smith	Chemerinsky, Davis, Smith, and Spaulding, <i>Federal Courts in Context</i> , 1 st Ed., 2023, Aspen Chemerinsky, <i>Federal Jurisdiction (Treatise)</i> , 8 th Ed., 2020, Aspen (recommended)

COURSE		$\overline{\text{TEXT}(S)}$
7120	Immigration, Citizenship, and Rights Jennifer Chacón	Armenta, Protect, Serve, and Deport: The Rise of Policing as Immigration Enforcement, 2017, UC Press (available for a free download at: https://www.ucpress.edu/book/9780520296305/protect-serve-and-deport) Muniz, Borderland Circuitry: Immigration Surveillance in the United States and Beyond, 2022, UC Press Frost, You Are Not American: Citizenship Stripping from Dred Scott to the Dreamers, 2022, Beacon Press Aleinikoff, Martin, Motomura, Fullerton, Stumpf, and Gulasekaram, Immigration and Nationality Laws of the United States: Selected Statutes, Regulations and Forms, West (recommended)
910	Immigrants' Rights Clinic Jayashri Srikantiah/Lisa Weissman-Ward	No textbook required
4006	Intellectual Property and Antitrust Law Mark Lemley	No textbook required
4007	Intellectual Property: Copyright Paul Goldstein	Fromer and Sprigman. Copyright Law: Cases and Materials (Volume 5), 2023 Note: The book is available in electronic format at http://www.copyrightbook.org (free of charge) Goldstein and Reese, Selected Statutes and International Agreements: Patent, Copyright, Trademark and Unfair Competition, 2023, Foundation (optional)
4011	Intellectual Property: The Business and Law of Technology and Patent Licensing Nader Mousavi/Joseph Yang	
4012	Intellectual Property: Trademarks Mark Lemley	No textbook required
5007	International Business Negotiation Jay Finkelstein	Bradlow and Finkelstein, <i>Negotiating Business Transactions – An Extended Simulation Course</i> , 3 rd Ed., 2022, Aspen
8003	International Economic Law, Business & Policy (IELBP) Colloquium Ines Willemyns	No textbook required
5011	International Investment Law Alan Sykes	No textbook required

<u>COUI</u> 5106	RSE International Peace Negotiation Ameya Kilara	TEXT(S) Lederach, <i>The Moral Imagination: The Art and Soul of Building Peace</i> , 2010, Oxford University; Illustrated Ed. Fisher, Ury, and Patton, <i>Getting to Yes: Negotiating Agreement Without Giving In</i> , Revised 3 rd Ed., 2011, Penguin
8021	Introduction to American Law Hank Greely	Friedman and Hayden, American Law: An Introduction, 3rd Ed., 2017, Oxford University
8031	JSD Research Colloquium Amalia Kessler	No textbook required
3505	Law and Culture in American Fiction: Ticien Sassoubre	Cooper, <i>The Pioneers</i> , 2007, Signet James, <i>The Bostonians</i> , 2001, Penguin Alexie, <i>Indian Killer</i> , 2008, Grove Larson and Kaplan, <i>Passing</i> , 2007, Norton Okada, <i>No-No Boy</i> , 2014, University of Washington Press
8004	Law, Science and Technology Colloquium Michael Rosenbloom	No textbook required
6001	Legal Ethics Marc Fagel	No textbook required
5801	Legal Studies Workshop Bernadette (Bernie) Meyler/David Sklansky	No textbook required
7051	Local Government Law Richard Ford	Frug, Ford, Barron, and Anderson, Local Government Law, 7th Ed., 2022, West
1035	Mergers and Acquisitions Albert Choi	Maynard, Mergers and Acquisitions: Cases, Materials, and Problems, 5 th Ed., 2021, Aspen (recommended)
7820	Moot Court Randee Fenner/Lisa Pearson	No textbook required
7821.0	01Negotiation Grande Lum	Shell, <i>Bargaining for Advantage: Negotiation Strategies for Reasonable People</i> , 3 rd Ed., 2019, Penguin Lum, <i>The Negotiation Fieldbook</i> , 2 nd Ed., 2010, McGraw-Hill

COUF 7821.0	RSE 02Negotiation Cary McClelland	TEXT(S) Shell, Bargaining for Advantage: Negotiation Strategies for Reasonable People, 3 rd Ed., 2019, Penguin Stone, Patton and Heen, Difficult Conversations: How to Discuss What Matters Most, 2010, Penguin
7821.0	O3Negotiation Juan Walker	Shell, <i>Bargaining for Advantage: Negotiation Strategies for Reasonable People</i> , 3 rd Ed., 2019, Penguin Stone, Patton and Heen, <i>Difficult Conversations: How to Discuss What Matters Most</i> , 2010, Penguin
8022	Professional Responsibility Larry Marshall	Lerman, Schrag, and Rubinson, Ethical Problems in the Practice of Law, 6th Ed., Aspen Morgan, Model Rules of Professional Conduct and Other Selected Standards, 2023, Foundation
7123	Public Law Workshop Evelyn Douek/Bernadette Meyler/Anne Joseph O'Connell/Shirin Sinnar	No textbook required
1081	Regulation of Global Financial Markets Jay Clayton/Sarah Payne	
7833	Representing Spanish Speakers Adriana Calderon/Milan Sundaresan	No textbook required
8011	SPILS Law and Society Seminar Lawrence Friedman/Robert Gordon Rogelio Pérez-Perdomo	Friedman, Pérez-Perdomo, and Gomez (editors), Law in Many Societies, 2011, Stanford University
1083	Startup Law: Sustainability Molly Melius/Sam McClure	No textbook required
7108	State Constitutional Law Jane Schacter	Sutton, Holland, McAllister and Shaman, <i>State Constitutional Law: The Modern Experience</i> , 4 th Ed., 2023, West
920	Supreme Court Litigation Clinic Easha Anand/Pamela Karlan/Jeffrey Fisher	No textbook required
1029	Taxation I Ariel Jurow Kleiman	Graetz and Alstott, Federal Income Taxation: Principles and Policies, 9th Ed., 2022, West Lathrope, Selected Federal Taxation Statues and Regulations, 2023, West (recommended)
1082	The Business of Venture Capital Scott Kupor	No textbook required

COURSE TEXT(S)		
7125	The Changing Media Landscape, Free Speech and the Law Katharine Weymouth	No textbook required
7045	The Role of the Article III Judge Thomas Griffith	Scalia, A Matter of Interpretation: Federal Courts and the Law, 2 nd Ed., 2018, Princeton University Bolt, A Man for All Seasons, 1966, Bloomsbury Methuen Drama Breyer, Active Liberty: Interpreting Our Democratic Constitution, 2005, Vintage Books Wilkinson, Cosmic Constitutional Theory, 2012, Oxford University Press Liu, Karlan and Schroeder, Keeping Faith with the Constitution, 2009, American Constitution Society Barnett, Restoring the Lost Constitution: The Presumption of Liberty, 2005, Princeton University
7115	Thinking in Systems Paul Brest	No textbook required
5044	Third World Approaches to International Law, Borders, and Migration Tendayi Achiume	No textbook required
2528	Transitioning to a Clean Energy Economy David Hayes	No textbook required
7828	Trial Advocacy Workshop Sallie Kim/Traci Owens/Sara Peters	No textbook required
1033	Trusts and Estates Chris Nason/B. Howard Pearson	Sterk and Leslie, Estates and Trusts: Cases and Materials, 6th Ed., 2019, Foundation
5046	Ukraine: Legal Reform and Governance in Wartime and Reconstruction Erik Jensen/Michael Strauss	No textbook required
1040	Venture Capital Robert Bartlett	Feld and Mendelson, Venture Deals: Be Smarter Than Your Lawyer and Venture Capitalist. 4 th Ed., 2019, Wiley
7063	Youth Law and Policy Brian Blalock/Lauren Brady	No textbook required